MANUAL
EXTA3* Keyboard
With regard to the supply of products, the current issue of the following document is applicable: The
General Terms of Delivery for Products and Services of the Electrical Industry, published by the Central
Association of the Electrical Industry (Zentralverband Elektrotechnik und Elektroindustrie (ZVEI) e.V.)
in its most recent version as well as the supplementary clause: "Expanded reservation of
proprietorship"
Worldwide

EXTA3-**-*-K1*
General data
Type Keyboard without mouse system
Compatible components SK-PC-D2-UU1-10-HS
Power supply
Rated voltage Ex i, via data line
Indicators/operating elements
Keyboard 105 input keys
Keyboard layout: US International (other
keyboard layouts on request)
Directive conformity
Electromagnetic compatibility
Directive 2004/108/EC EN 61000-4-2: 2009, EN 61000-4-3: 2006 +
A1: 2008, EN 61000-4-4: 2004,
EN 61000-4-6: 2009, EN 55011: 2009, EN
61000-6-2: 2005,
EN 61000-6-4: 2007, EN 61326-1: 2006
Conformity with standards
Degree of protection IP66 (front)
Type 4X
EXTA3* Keyboard
Product Specifications
5
4
7
5
0
7
 2
0
1
9
-0
9
11
Ambient conditions
Operating temperature -20 °C ... 50 °C (-4 °F ... 122 °F)
Storage temperature -10 °C ... 70 °C (14 °F ... 158 °F)
Relative humidity Max. 85 %, not condensing (48 h endurance
test)
Mechanical data
Material Anodized aluminum, polyester film
Weight 1.2 kg
Dimensions Desktop housing: 559.3 mm x 254.6 mm x
44.5 mm (22.02 x 10.02 x 1.75)
Panel mounting: 491.4 mm x 186.8 mm x 45
mm (19.35 x 7.35 x 1.77)
Opening dimensions 483 mm x 178.2 mm (19.01 x 7.01)
1.8 m
Note The limited energy barrier (SK-PC-D2-UU1-
10-HS) is required when using this product.
Data for use in hazardous areas
Certificate PF II CERT 1918X
Marking  II 3GEx ic IIC T4 Gc
II 3D EX ic IIB T135 °C Dc
Input
Voltage Ui 5.4 VDC
Current Ii 240 mA
Internal capacitance Ci 24 µF
Internal inductance Li Negligible
Directive conformity
Directive 94/9/EC EN 60079-0: 2009
EN 60079-11: 2007
International approvals
UL approval cULus (E190294)
Approved for Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, D, T4
 Class II, Division 2, F, G

EXTA3-**-*-K4*
General data
Type Keyboard with capacitive touch pad
Compatible components SK-PC-D2-UU1-10-HS
Power supply
Rated voltage Ex i, via data line
Indicators/operating elements
Keyboard 105 input keys
Keyboard layout: US International (other
keyboard layouts on request)
Touch pad
Sensing principle Capacitive
Resolution 40 Pts./mm
Dimensions 66 mm x 50 mm
Driver Microsoft Mouse®, USB
Interface
Interface type USB
Directive conformity
Electromagnetic compatibility
Directive 2014/30/EU EN 61326-1:2013
Explosion protection
Directive 2014/34/EU EN 60079-0:2012 + A11:2013, EN 60079-
11:2012
Esc F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12
1
Alt AltGr
+
Rollen
Num
Einfg
Bild
Pos 1
Ende
Bild
Entf
/ -*
!
Druck Pause
S-Abf Untbr
Enter
0
1 2 3
4 5 6
7 8 9
Pos 1
Einfg
Ende
Bild
Bild
Entf
StrgStrg
2 3 4
$
5
%
6 7 8 9
)
0
Q
A S D F G H J K L
W E R T Z U I O P
§
X C V B N M
, .
NumPower Rollen

EXTA3* Keyboard
Appendix
4.3 Type Code
Keyboard
type
Degree of
protection
Housing
version
Keyboard
and mouse
type
Keyboard
layout Connection type Housing connection
Keyboard type
EXTA3 Keyboard for hazardous areas
Degree of protection
-A1 ATEX II 3GD, Zone 2 & 22
-D2 Class I Division 2, Class I Zone 2
-D4 Class I/II Division 2, Class III ad Class I Zone 2, Class II/III Zone 22
Housing version
-N3 Panel mounting/without housing
-T3 Desktop housing, stainless steel
-F Housing with various mounting options, stainless steel
Keyboard and mouse type
-K1 Membrane keyboard without mouse
-K3 Membrane keyboard with 50 mm trackball (mechanical)
-K4 Membrane keyboard with touch pad (capacitive)
-K6 Membrane keyboard with joystick
-K8 Membrane keyboard with 50 mm trackball (optical)
-K9 Film keyboard with touch pad (resistive)
Keyboard layout
-US US international keyboard layout
-DE German keyboard layout
-FR French keyboard layout
Connection type
-CF Cable ends with wire
end ferrules
Housing connection
Z No housing
connection
C Hinged housing
connection,
90°–180° tilt,
stainless steel,
304 SS housing
R Housing
connection with
preparation for 48
mm stainless
steel pipes
(pedestals/wall
brackets)
Pepperl+Fuchs Quality
Download our latest policy here:
© Pepperl+Fuchs · Subject to modifications
Printed in Germany 547507 / DOCT-4017A